the contributions are reflected on the Authority's financial statements as operating expenses.

The audited financial statements of TBPJO are on file at the administrative offices of Sabine River Authority of Texas.

Prior Period Adjustments:

During 2019, the Authority determined that fees for bond issue had been withdrawn from the available Gulf Coast
bond issue in the previous period. The change in the debt payable resulted in a prior period adjustment of $187,820.

2020 Annual Report 69

SABINE RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - CONTINUED

NOTE 3 - DETAILED NOTES ON ALL FUNDS - CONTINUED

Restatement:

During 2020, the Authority determined that assets held by a financial institution previously reported in 2019 as cash
equivalents in the Operations fund were actually a mix of cash, certificates of deposit and debt securities. The
balances of cash and investments as of August 31, 2019 and the 2019 statements of cash flows have been restated
accordingly.

The restatement caused a change in previously reported balances and activity as follows for 2019:
  AS  AS
  PREVIOUSLY  CURRENTLY
  REPORTED  REPORTED  CHANGE
Statement of Net Position:
 Cash $ 50 535 952  $ 36 277 174  $ (14 258 778)
 Investments  44 825 760   31 799 993   (13 025 767)
 Restricted cash  600 213   12 957 285   12 357 072
 Restricted investments  32 718 567   48 229 067   15 510 500
 Due to TBP Joint Hydro Operations  -   583 027   583 027
 Designated net assets  -   12 357 072   12 357 072
 Unrestricted net assets  55 631 732   43 274 660   (12 357 072)

Statement of Cash Flows:
 Cash Flows from Investing Activities:
  Net advances to TBP Joint Hydro Operations  -   583 027   583 027
  Proceeds from sales of investments  38 053 751   35 569 018   (2 484 733)
   NET CASH PROVIDED BY INVESTING ACTIVITIES  31 623 106   29 721 400   (1 901 706)
   INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  40 018 770   38 117 064   (1 901 706)
   CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS, ENDING  51 136 165   49 234 459   (1 901 706)

Sabine River Authority70

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

2020 Annual Report 71

SABINE RIVER AUTHORITY OF TEXAS
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN TOTAL OPEB LIABILITY AND RELATED RATIOS
Last Ten Years Ending August 31, *

  2020  2019  2018
Total OPEB Liability:
 Service cost $ 608 656  $ 428 536  $ 490 866
 Interest on the total OPEB liability  935 347  1 021 391   959 109
 Changes of benefit terms  -   -   -
 Difference between expected and actual experience of